Catalog Effective Date: September 20th, 2022

Introduction

The Ace Insurance School of Nevada focuses on providing hands on training that students will use in a career as an insurance producer or an adjuster. The school is a Las Vegas based institution that focuses exclusively on the insurance producer or adjuster field. As a result, Ace Insurance School of Nevada provides students with the required training and skills for an entry-level position in the insurance producer or adjuster field.

Ownership

The school is owned by Candace Balcom-Paulino, dba Ace Insurance School of Nevada LLC

Faculty Members

Candace Balcom-Paulino, School Director

Candace Balcom-Paulino, Academic Director

Susan Greene, Property, Casualty, Life & Health Instructor.

Candace Balcom-Paulino, Property, Casualty, Life & Health Instructor.

Shelly Rogers, Life & Health Instructor

Michael W. Paulino, Administration and Security.

School location/Facility

The school is located at: 1785 E Sahara Ave Suite #390, Las Vegas, Nevada 89104

School Hours & Office Hours

Administrative Office hours are:

Monday, Tuesday, and Wednesday, 8:40am to 2:30pm

Classroom hours are:

Monday through Thursday

Morning Classes 9:00am -2:30pm

Evening Classes 5:30pm – 9:45pm

Classroom Required quizzes and Final Exams are conducted online in each student's online portal

Observed Holidays

New Year's Day

Martin Luther King's Birthday

President's Day

Memorial Day

Independence Day

Labor Day

Veteran's Day

Thanksgiving Break

Winter Break